in the Police Donation Fund balance for appropriation. 

THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIERRA MADRE, 
CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. Recitals. The Recitals above are true and correct and incorporated herein 
by reference. 

SECTION 2.  Appropriation. The sum of Forty- Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) is 
hereby appropriated to Police Donation Fund for the purchase of a Police Department 
motorcycle with an equal reduction in the Police Donation Fund balance.  

SECTION 3.  CEQA. The proposed action does not constitute as a project under the 
California Environmental Quality Act (“CEQA”), based on Section 15061(b)(3) of the

[...]

THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIERRA MADRE DOES 
HEREBY FIND, DETERMINE, AND RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. Recitals. The Recitals above are true and correct and incorporated herein 
by reference. 

SECTION 2.  Appropriation. The sum of Eighty-Three Thousand Seventy Dollars 
($83,070) is hereby appropriated from the available fund balance of Fund 32012 – 
Downtown Landscaping and Lighting Maintenance District to the Banner Pole 
Installation Project (CIP Account No. 32012.83000.56020) to cover project costs 
including excavation, footing replacement, and installation of replacement banner poles.

[...]

Administrator will establish the timetable for completion of services and any interim 
milestones. City reserves the right to change this designation upon written notice to 
Contractor

3.4. The highest total compensation and costs payable to Contractor 
by City under this Agreement. The Maximum Amount under this Agreement is
Eighty Three Thousand Seventy Dollars ($83,070).

3.5. October 28, 2025.

3.6. December 31, 2025

4. CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS:

This Construction Services Agreement is subject to Government Code Section 84308, as 
amended by SB 1439. Contractor shall disclose any contribution in an amount of more than two

[...]

20103.5] of the Public Contract Code.

b) If a person has been previously convicted of the offense described in this section, the court 
shall impose a fine of 20 percent of the price of the contract under which the unlicensed 
person performed contracting work, or four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500), 
whichever is greater, or imprisonment in the county jail for not less than 10 days nor more 
than six months, or both.

In the event the person performing the contracting work has agreed to furnish materials and 

means the aggregate sum of the cost of materials and labor furnished and the cost of